COA 2015

Workers’ Compensation Billing Issues:
How to Be Successful

G DaisyBill

Brilliant Technology for Workers' Comp



. Submit Second BIill Reviews (SBRS)

to increase payments

. Cancel / Renegotiate network discount
contracts

for maximum reimbursements

. Fille Requests for Authorization (RFAS)
to guarantee payment
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OMFS i1s NOT
120% of Medicare
reimbursement
rates.
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09214 OMFS Reimbursement Amount:
DOS 1/1/14 - 2/28/15

DOS: 1/1/14-2/28/15
Locality

Marin/Mapa/Solano

San Francisco

San Mateo

Oakland/Berkeley

Santa Clara

Rest of California

Ventura

Los Angeles

Anaheim/Santa Ana

Rest of California

California OMFS Reimbursement
Minimum Medicare Reimbursement
Maximum Medicare Reimbursement

111203
111205
111206
111207
111209
111299
118217
118218
118226

118299

Medicare
Reimbursement

99214
$122.39
$128.96
$128.33
$122.19
$127.65
$112.04
$117.99
$117.26
$120.19
$112.04

$12514:

$112.04
$128.96

OMFS % of
Medicare

102%
7%
98%

102%
898%

112%

106%

107%

104%

112%
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09214 OMFS Reimbursement Amount:

DOS 3/1/2015 +

Medicare
DOS: 3/1/2015- Reimbursement
Locality HCPCS 99214
Marin/Mapa/Solano 111203 $124 .32
San Francisco 111205 $130.47
San Mateo 111206 $129.51
Oakland/Berkeley 111207 $122.96
Santa Clara 111209 $128.71
Rest of California 111299 $112.81
Ventura 118217 $118.56
Los Angeles 118218 $118.76
Anaheim/Santa Ana 118226 $120.93
Rest of California 118299 $112.81
California OMFS Reimbursement | | $1 32.92.
Minimum Medicare Reimbursement | | $112.81 |
Maximum Medicare Reimbursement $130.47
3/1/2015 % Change in OMFS Reimbursement B6%

OMFS % of
Medicare

101%
865
97 %

102%
87%

111%

106%

105%

103%

111%
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09214 OMFS AVERAGE
Reimbursement: DOS 1/1/14 - 2/28/15

Claims Administrator Name

SCIF - State Compensation Insurance Fund
Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)
Gallagher Bassett

Liberty Mutual Insurance

York Risk Services Group (TPA)

Zurich Insurance Morth America

Broadspire

Travelers

AlG [ Chartis

ESIS

The Hartford

ICW - Insurance Company of the West
York Risk (LA County 1000 Claims Only)
Keenan & Associates

Sedgwick (LA County 5000 Claims Only)

The Zenith
CIGA - California Insurance Guarantee
Association

Employers Compensation Insurance Company
Tristar {City of Los Angeles Police Only)
Intercare Insurance Services (TPA)

Tristar (LA County 2000 Claims Only)

Intercare (LA County 3000 Claims Only)
LAC MTA - Los Angeles County Metropolitan
Transit Authority

Tristar Risk Management (TPA)
CMA Insurance

proc_code
99214
99214
99214
99214
99214
99214
99214
99214
99214
99214
99214
99214
99214
99214
99214
99214

99214
99214
99214
99214
99214
99214

99214
99214
99214

Sum of
Payments

$851,972
$844 589
$402,611
$237,203
$228,493
$213,537
$190,292
$177,378
$133,087
$138,013
$93,026
$120,988
$73,208
$76,926
$79,675
$84,195

$69,944
$55,587
$43,275
$52,651
$43,173
$40,894

$41,379
$40,835
$35,273

Count of
Payments

7770
7495
4317
2237
1930
1911
1671
1566
1473
1295
1205
1078

807

746

710

692

674
496
489
487
459
457

432
404
403

Average
Reimbursement

$109.65
$112.69

$93.26
$106.04
$118.39
$111.74
$113.88
$113.27

$080.35
$106.57

$77.20
$112.23

$00.83
$103.12
$112.22
$121.67

$103.77
$112.07
$88.50
$108.11
$94.06
$89.48

$05.78
$101.08
$87.53

OMFS
Reimbursement
DOS < 3/11/2015

$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14

$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14
$125.14

$125.14
$125.14
$125.14

Average
Reimbursement
as a % OMFS
Reimbursement

B88%
80%
75%
85%
895%
BO%
91%
91%
72%
85%
62%
80%
73%
B82%
80%
97%

B83%
80%
71%
B6%
75%
72%

7%
81%
70%




Top 5 Claims Administrators 99214 AVERAGE

Reimbursement DOS 1/1/14 - 2/28/15:

Average
OMFS Reimbursement
Sum of Count of Average Reimbursement as a % OMFS
Claims Administrator Name proc_code Payments Payments Reimbursement DOS < 3/1/2015 Reimbursement
SCIF - State Compensation Insurance Fund 99214 $851,972 7770 $109.65 $125.14 88%
Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA) 99214 $844,589 7495 $112.69 $125.14 90%
Gallagher Bassett 99214 5402611 4317 $93.26 $125.14 75%
Liberty Mutual Insurance 99214 $237,203 2237 $106.04 $125.14 85%
York Risk Services Group (TPA) 99214 $228 493 1930 $118.39 $125.14 95%
Medicare OMFS % of

DOS: 1/1/14-2/28/15 Reimbursement  Medicare

Locality HCPCS 99214

Marin/Napa/Solano 111203 $122.39 102%

San Francisco 1112056 $128.96 97%

San Mateo 111206 $128.33 98%

Oakland/Berkeley 111207 $122.19 102%

Santa Clara 111209 $127.65 98%

Rest of California 111299 $112.04 112%

Ventura 118217 $117.99 106%

Los Angeles 118218 $117.26 107%

Anaheim/Santa Ana 118226 $120.19 104%

Rest of California 118299 $112.04 112%

California OMFS Reimbursement ' $125.14

Minimum Medicare Reimbursement $112.04 .

Maximum Medicare Reimbursement $128.96
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Five Lowest Paying Claims Administrators:

Sorted by Average Reimbursement

Average
OMFS Reimbursement
Sum of Count of Average Reimbursement as a % OMFS
Claims Administrator Name proc_code Payments Payments Reimbursement DOS < 3/1/2015 Reimbursement
The Hartford 90214 $93,026 1205 $77.20 $125.14 62%
CMA Insurance 99214 $35,273 403 $87.53 $125.14 T70%
Tristar (City of Los Angeles Police Only) 99214 $43,275 489 $88.50 $125.14 71%
Intercare (LA County 3000 Claims Only) 99214 540,894 457 $80.48 $125.14 72%
AIG [ Chartis 90214 $133,087 1473 $080.35 $125.14 72%
Medicare OMFS % of

DOS: 1/1/14-2/28/15 Reimbursement Medicare

Locality HCPCS 99214

Marin/Mapa/Solano 111203 $122.39 102%

San Francisco 111205 $128.96 97%

San Mateo 111208 $128.33 98%

Oakland/Berkeley 111207 $122.19 102%

Santa Clara 111209 $127.65 98%

Rest of California 111299 $112.04 112%

Ventura 118217 $117.99 106%

Los Angeles 118218 $117.26 107%

Anaheim/Santa Ana 118228 $120.19 104%

Rest of California 118299 $112.04 112%

California OMFS Reimbursement ' $125.14

Minimum Medicare Reimbursement $112.04 .

Maximum Medicare Reimbursement $128.96
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Downcoding Costs You Big Money

OMFS
Reimbursement Amount of Percentage
DOS: Downcode Downcode Revenue
CPT 1/1/14-2/28/15 Reimbursement Lost Revenue Reduced
99201 $50.87 | '
99202 $86.95 $50.87 $36.08 41%
99203 $125.38 $86.95 $38.43 31%
99204 $191.11 $125.38 $65.73 -347%
99205 $237 67 $191.11 “$46.56 -20%
99211 $23.90 | ' |
99212 $51.32 $23.90 $27.42 53%
99213 $84.98 $51.32 -$33.66 40%
99214 $125.14 $84.98 -$40.16 327,
99215 $167.15 $125.14 $42.01] 25%
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Downcoding 99214.
DOS on and after 1/1/2014

Count of

Claims Administrator Mame proc_code Payments

SCIF - State Compensation Insurance F 99214 8222
Sedgwick Claims Management Service: 99214 7830
Gallagher Bassett 99214 4526
Liberty Mutual Insurance 99214 2391
Zurich Insurance North America 99214 2003
York Risk Services Group (TPA) 99214 1988
Broadspire 99214 1767
Travelers 99214 1650
AlG / Chartis 90214 1511
ESIS 99214 1339
The Hartford 90214 1270
ICW - Insurance Company of the West 99214 1098
York Risk (LA County 1000 Claims Only 99214 858
Keenan & Associates 99214 763
Sedgwick (LA County 5000 Claims Only 99214 741
The Zenith 90214 734
CIGA - California Insurance Guarantee 99214 687
Tristar (City of Los Angeles Police Only’ 99214 511
Intercare Insurance Services (TPA) 99214 501
Employers Compensation Insurance Cc 99214 498
Intercare (LA County 3000 Claims Only’ 99214 480
Tristar (LA County 2000 Claims Only) 99214 474
LAC MTA - Los Angeles County Metrop 99214 440
Tristar Risk Management (TPA) 99214 414
CMA Insurance 99214 409

Count of
Payments
Discounted by
20%+

1833
832
2487
846
27
40
29
36
o975
338
987
163
527
324
20

180
337
111

78
316
222
227
153
280

Percent of

Payments

Discounted by

20%+

22%
12%
55%
35%

1%

2%

2%

2%
65%
256%
78%
15%
61%
42%

3%

0%
26%
66%
22%
16%
66%
47%
52%
7%
68%
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Systematic Downcoding 99214

Count of Percent of
Payments Payments
Count of Discounted by Discounted by

Claims Administrator Name proc_code Payments 20%+ 20%+

The Hartford 99214 1270 087 78%
CNA Insurance 99214 409 280 68%
Tristar (City of Los Angeles Police Only’ 99214 511 337 66%
Intercare (LA County 3000 Claims Only’ 99214 480 316 B66%:
AIG / Chartis 99214 1511 975 65%
York Risk (LA County 1000 Claims Only 99214 858 527 61%
Gallagher Bassett 99214 4526 2467 55%
LAC MTA - Los Angeles County Metrop 99214 440 227 52%
Tristar (LA County 2000 Claims Only) 99214 474 222 47%
Keenan & Associates 99214 763 324 42%
Tristar Risk Management (TPA) 99214 414 153 7%
Liberty Mutual Insurance 99214 2391 846 35%
CIGA - California Insurance Guarantee 99214 687 180 26%
ESIS 99214 1339 338 25%
SCIF - State Compensation Insurance F 99214 8222 1833 22%
Intercare Insurance Services ([PA) 94214 501 111 22%
Employers Compensation Insurance Cc 99214 498 78 16%
ICW - Insurance Company of the West 99214 1098 163 15%
Sedgwick Claims Management Services 99214 7830 832 12%
Sedgwick (LA County 5000 Claims Cnly 99214 741 20 3%
York Risk Services Group (TPA) 99214 1988 40 2%
Broadspire 99214 1767 29 2%
Travelers 99214 1650 36 2%
Zurich Insurance Morth America 99214 2003 27 1%
The Zenith 99214 734 3 0%
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Mandatory Life Cycle of a Workers’ Comp Bill

o)

Responsibilities

Claims Administrator

Contested, Denied

or Incomplete Bill,

4 5 Working Days 30 Calendar Days

A\ T Yes No
T

Electronic
Billing?

5307.11

l

l

Uncontested Uncontested
Portion, Portion,
45 Calendar Days 60 Calendar Days
No Yes T
T
Employer Is

Government Entity?

14 Calendar Days 21 Calendar Days

A

I~ ,—j
Contracts 'ﬂ . ; .-. -
= — > | | itmaces il imiant
Provider — m Prov Provider
Request for Complete " Second EOR SBR
SN > —> . —>» Claims —» EOR |— Payment —» : < aims —> > —> =
Authorization (UR) + Bill Administrator Bill Review fnistrator for SBR Payment
o~
inn
DaisyBill W = DaisyBill \
IMR Compliant Bil File SBR within N
Management : 0 days of:
wals 1) Receipt of EOR
Required Documentation ece(l)pRo
T 2) WCAB, decision ]
%
Provider

Responsibilities
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SBR Non-Electronic Bills: SBR-1 Form

CA. Contact DIR
State of California gov. | -fone PRINT CLEAR
i i State of California
Department of Industrial Relations 7= L
Provider’s Request for Second Bill Review
Home | LaborLaw | CallOSHA .Safety & Health | Workers' Comp | Self insurance | Ap Code of title 8. section 9792.5.6

The Medical Provider signing below seeks reconsideration of the denial and/or adjustment
of the billed charges for the medical procedures, goods, or services provided to the injured employee.

Division of Workers' Compensation (DWC)

Employee Information

© Independent Bill Review; Standardized Paper Billing and Dot of B (MMIDDAVYY OO ETD [ Socia Secury Number 123456785
payment; Electronic Biuing and Payment regulations Date of Injury (MM/DD/YYYY): 01/10/2012 {Claim Number: WC1234567

Provider Inf i
Provider Name: Associated Foot Specialists \ Contact Name: Sally Smith
Address: 123 Grand Street l City: Anytown State: CA
Zip Code: 91234 I Phone: 310-555-5555 [ Fax Number: 310-555-1234
E-mail Address: anyemail@email.com | NPI Number: 1234567890
Claims Administrator Information

F. I f Claims Admini Name: Zurich l Contact Name: Sue Jones
lna orms Address: PO Box 968005 I State: IL

I City: Schaumburg

Zip Code: 60196-8005 | Phone: 310-123-4567 | Fax Number: 310-987-6543
s E-mail Address: name@email.com [ Employer Name: Company ABC
N J H 2 Bill Information
L p rOVI d e r s R e q u e St fo r S eco n d B I I I Re V l ew LQJ Provider's or Claims Administrator's Bill Identification Number (if any): ZU1-ZNCA-2739879
Was Billed Service Authorized? [ Yes []No
- o — Date Explanation of Review Received by Provider: 1/9/13
° Re q u e st fo r l nd epe nde nt B | II ReV| ew 5}\' List of disputed procedures, goods, services (atach additional pages if necessary):
Treatment/Service/ Amount Additional Supporting
Date of Service Item in Dispute Billed Amount Paid | Amount in Dispute | Information/Documentation
(include modifier, if any) Attached?
oot 99214, 93 98.53 50 48.53 K ves ONo
Reason for Requesting Second Bill Review and Description of Supporting Documentation:
Service/Good
Date of in Dispute Service/Good Amount Amount Amount in D Suppon'lg'?
Service (include modifier, if Authorized? Billed Paid Dispute DeUmenagen
any) Attached?
[JYes [INo [IYes [INo
Reason for Requesting Second Bill Review and Description of Supporting D
Provider Signature: Date:
DWC Form SBR-1 (Effective 2/2014) Page 1

© 2015 DaisyBill 14



Tristar (LA County) 99214 Downcoded

Submissions

02/11/2015 @ 03/13/2015 &

Original Second Review

Bill Patient

Date of Service 02/02/2015 Name

Place of Service Date of Birth

Rendering Provider _ S5N

Diagnosis Codes 6510, 7262, and 72633
Injury
Employer County Of Los Angeles
Date of Injury

[ Claims Administrator  Tristar (LA County 2000 Claims O... ]

Claim Number

Procedure Units Charge Allowed Expected Total Allowed :DM Fs Write Off Balance
wcooz & 10 $23.82 $10.12 $1.9N $10.12 85% $1.79 $0.00
99214250 1.0 $250.28 $125.14 $106.37 85% $18.77 $0.00
Total $274.10 $82.36 $137.05 $116.49 85% $20.56 $0.00
Count of Percent of
Payments Payments
Count of Discounted by Discounted by
Claims Administrator Name proc_code Payments 20%+ 20%+
The Hartford 99214 1270 ag7y 78%
CNA Insurance 99214 409 280 68%

Tristar (City of Los Angeles Police Only’ 99214 511 337 66%




State of California
Division of Workers' Compensation
Provider's Request for Second Bill Review
California Code of Regulations, title 8, section 9792.5.6

The Medical Provider signing below seeks reconsideration of the denial and/or adjustment
of the billed charges for the medical services or goods, or medical-legal services, provided to the injured employee.

Employee Information

Employee Mame (Last, First, Middle):

Date of Birth (MM/DDNYY YY) == ¢ Claim Number: ;

Date of Injury (MM/DDNYYYY Employer Name: County 0f Los Angeles
Provider Information

Provider Mame: ; Contact Mame:

Address: s, CA

Phone: Fax Mumber:

E-mail Address: - NPl Mumber: 1

Claims Administrator Information

Claims Administrator Name: Tristar (LA County 2000 Cl.. | Contact Name: |
Address: P.O. Box 11967, Attn: Tristar, Santa ARna, CA 32711-1967

Phone: | Fax Mumber:

Bill Infermation

Provider's or Claims Administrator's Bill Identification Mumber (if any):

Date Explanation of Review Received by Provider: 03/02/2015

O S e ST Ve O oS S a T o e es T TeressaTy -

Service/Good Supportin

Date of in Dispute Service/Good Amount Amount Amount in DDELJI:I'I':I:EI'ILEII?DI'I
Service (include modifier, if Authorized? Billed Faid Dispute A 47
any) ttached?

02/02/2015 | 99214:25 M yves [INo |[$250.28 |[$72.24 $52.90 X ves [ Mo

Reason for Requesting Second Bill Review and Description of Supporting Documentation:

bill accordingly, see attached documents. Reprocess code for additional payment.

Procedure code 99214-25 is a valid code & it shouldn't be down coded. Fee Schedule allows $125.14. Review this

© 2015 DaisyBill 16




SBR

$34.13 Additional Payment

Received from Second Bill Review

Submissions

02M11/2015 @ 03/13/2015 @ H
Original Second Review
Bill Patient
Date of Service 02/02/2015 Name
Place of Service Date of Birth
Rendering Provider 55N
Diagnosis Codes
Injury
Employer County Of Los Angeles
Date of Injury
Claims Administrator Tristar (LA County 2000 Claims O..
Claim Number ‘EEE TH
Procedure Units Charge lowed Expected Total Allowed % OMFS Write Off Balance
Allowed
WCDoz2 & 1.0 $23.82 £0.00 1191 $10.12 85% £1.79 £0.00
99214:25 € 1.0 $250.28 $125.14 $106.37 85% $18.77 $0.00
Total £274.10 £34.13 $137.05 $116.49 85% $2056 $0.00
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SBR

Second Bill Review ALL Incorrect

Reimbursements

Submissions

03/09/2015 & 03/25/2015 &
Original Second Review
Bill Patient
pnta of Service 03/06/2015 I Name
Place of Service Santa Ana Date of Birth
Rendering Provider on Goldstein SSN
Diagnesis Codes T2, 3542, 3541, and 3540
Injury
Employer
Date of Injury
Claims Administrator SCIF - State Compensation Insura...
Claim Number B
Procedure Units Charge Allowed Expected Total Allowed % OMFS Write Off Balance
Allowed
4215 € 1.0 $267.88 $£150.44 $178.59 $160.73 0% £17.86 £0.00
WCo02 & 1.0 £18.02 $10.72 £12.01 $10.81 90% $1.20 £0.00
Total $285.90 $161.16 $190.60 $171.54 90% $19.06 $0.00
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State of California

DENC Division of Workers" Compensation

Provider's Request for Second Bill Review
Calitarnia Code of Regulations, tithe 8, section 9791.5.6

Tha Meadical Provider signing below seeks reconsideration of the denial and/or adjusimant
af the billed charges for the madical services or goods, or medicaldegal sarvices, provided o the injured employes.

Employee Information

Employes Name (Last, First, Middla): 1

Dafte of Birth (MM/DDMNYYYY): Claim Mumbser: |
Date of Injury (MMDDNYYYY): _ 2, — oo oac Employer Name: Locmm —mecosmme mreeeog . .
Provider Information

Providar Mame: Contact Mame:
Address: 3

Phone: =% =7 o0 Fax Mumber:
E-mail , MNPl Mumber: 2
Claims Administrator Information

Claims Administralor Mame: SCIF - State Compensation .. | Contact Nama:
Address: P.O. Box B192, Pleasanten, Ch 94588-9358

Phone: (BEAB) 782-HA33846 | Fax Numbsar:

Bill Information

Provider's or Claims Administrator's Bill Identification Mumber (if any):

Date Explanation of Review Recsived by Provider: 03,/19/2015

List of disputed services or goods (attach additional pages if necessary):

Sarvica/Good Sunpardin
Date of in Dispute Sarvice/Good Amount Amount Amount in o A tatl'g
Sarvice {includa modifier, if Authorized? Billad Paid Disputs courmantation
Altached?
anyj
03062015 99215 |E| ¥Yes [Na $267.88 (3150.44 $28.15 [Jes Ma

Reason for Requesting Second Bill Review and Description of Supporting Documentation:

The fee schedule has changed as of 3/01/15 dates of service. The correct reimbursement amount for this code as
of 0301M5 is $178.59. You have reviewed using the old fee schedule. Please correct and pay the difference
promptly.

Sarvica/Good Sunpardin
Date of in Dispute Sarvice/Good Amount Amount Amount in o A tatl'g
Sarvice {includa modifier, if Authorized? Billad Paid Disputs courmantation
Altached?
any)
0306/2015 | WCOD2 ®ves Owa |318.02 |310.72 $1.29 [ves Mo

[Reasen far ﬁaquasting Second Bill Review and Erasl:riplinn of Supporting Documeantation.

The fee schedule has changed as of 3/01/15 dates of service. The correct reimbursement amount for this code as
of N1ME is $12.01. ¥You have reviewsd using tha nld fae schadula. Plaass correct and pay the differance

promptly.
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%) $10.38 Additional Payment Recelved
from Second Bill Review

Submissions

03/09/2015 & 03/25/2015 @
Original Second Review

| Date of Service 03/06/2015 |

Place of Service
Rendering Provider

Diagnesis Codes

Patient
Name

Date of Birth
55N

Injury
Employer
Date of Injury

Claims Administrator

SCIF - State Compensation Insura...

Claim Mumber

Procedure Units Charge Allowed Expected Total Allowed :i::: Write Off Balance
99215 @ 1.0 $267.88 $10.29 $178.59 $160.73 0% $17.86 $0.00
WCoo2 & 1.0 $18.02 $0.09 $12.01 $10.81 0% $1.20 $0.00
Total $285.90 $10.38 $190.60 $171.54 $19.06 $0.00

© 2015 DaisyBill
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Second Bill Review = $3+ Million
ADDITIONAL Dollars Collected
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o Discount Contracts = HUGE Loss of

Revenue

Submissions
02/11/2015 @ 03/13/2015 &
Original Second Review
Bill Patient
Date of Service 02/02/2015 Name
Place of Service Date of Birth
Rendering Provider SSN
Diagnosis Codes
Submissions IRty
Employer County Of Los Angeles
03/09/2015 & 03/2 Date of Injury
QOriginal Seco
Claims Administrator I Tristar (LA County 2000 Claims 0..I
Claim Number mEm -m e
Bill
Date of Service % OMES
Place of Service Procedure Units Charge Allowed Expected Total Allowed .N Write Off Balance
Rendering Provider Wco02@® 10 $23.82 $0.00 $11.91 $10.12 85% $1.79 $0.00
Diagnosis Cades 99214:25@ 10 $250.28 $3413 $125.14 $106.37 85% $18.77 $0.00
Total $274.10 $34.13 $137.05 $116.49 85% $20.56 £0.00
Date of Injury
Claim Number | -
% OMFS
Procedure Units Charge Allowed Expected Total Allowed Write Off Balance
Allowed
99215 @ 1.0 $267.88 $10.29 $178.59 $160.73 90% $17.86 £0.00
WCooz & 1.0 $18.02 $0.09 $12.01 $10.81 0% $1.20 $0.00
Total $285.90 $10.38 $190.60 $171.54 90% %$19.06 $0.00
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€) Discounts Apply to all CPT Codes

[=] [=] [=] [=] [=] [=] Average |-/ Percentof [-|

Reimbursement Payments

Sum of Count of Average OMFS as a % OMFS Discounted

Claims Admin Name proc_code Payments Payments  Reimbursement  Reimbursement  Reimbursement by 20%+

The Zenith 99214 584,195 692 $121.67 $125.14 a7% 0%
Zurich Insurance North America 90214 $213,637 1911 $111.74 $125.14 89% 1%
York Risk Services Group (TPA) 99214 $228,493 1930 $118.39 $125.14 95% 2%
Broadspire 99214 $1490,292 1671 $113.88 $125.14 91% 2%
Travelers 99214 $177.378 1566 $113.27 $125.14 91% 2%
Sedgwick (LA County 5000 Claims Only) 99214 579,675 710 $112.22 $125.14 90% 3%
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Anthem
BBC

Blue Cross
CorCare
Coventry
First Health
Harbor Health
HealthSmart
Interplan
Multiplan
Procura
Rockport
Russell
Signature
WellComp

Discount Network Name

=l Network [

Anthem Blue Cross

Anthem PPO Contract
Anthem Worker's Comp
Athem Network

BBC

BBC Pend And Transmit
Blue Cross-CA

CorCare

CorCare 1| WG

MPN-Corvel Corp Bridge
Coventry

Coventry Healthcare PPO
Coventry Integrated Metwork
Coventry Owned Contract
First Health

First Health P&T

First Health Pend and Transmit
Harbor Health MPN
HealthSmart
IHP-HealthSmart/HPO
Interplan

InterPlan (P04)

Interplan 2003

MultiPlan (aka IHP)

Procura (PPOID: 25)
Procura IHP IHG
Procura/Anthem Blue Cross
Rockport Healthcare Group
Rockport IHG

Russell Reimbursement Advisors
Signature Networks Plus 18%
WellComp MPN

Athem
Athem
Athem
Athem

BBC

BBC

Blue Cross-CA
CorCare
CorCare
Corvel
Coventry
Coventry
Coventry
Coventry
First Health
First Health
First Health
Harbor Health
HealthSmart
HealthSmart
Interplan
Interplan
Interplan
MultiPlan
Procura
Procura
Procura
Rockport
Rockport
Russell
Signature
WellComp

o Discount Networks and Contracts
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0 First Health Discount for a Single

Provider

Discount Contract Tracking

First Health

Showing 1to 6 of 6 entries (filtered from 88 total entries)

Discount Name = Claims Administrator

First Health Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA) 85
First Health Gallagher Bassett 95
First Health County of San Bernardino 85
First Health CMNA Insurance 95
First Health CCMSI - Cannon Cochran Management Services 95
First Health Pend and Transmit Adminsure 85
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Discount Contract Tracking

Sedgwick

Showing 1to 18 of 18 entries (fitered from B8 total entries)

Claims Administrator

Percentage

st o

HealthSmart

Anthem Blue Cross

Anthem Warker's Comp
Coventry

Coventry Healthcare PPO
Coventry Integrated Network
Coventry Owned Contract
Coventry Owned Contract
First Health

HealthSmart

Coventry

Coventry Owned Contract
HealthSmart

HealthSmart

Coventry

Coventry Integrated Network

Coventry Owned Contract

Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)
Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)
Sedgwick (Dignity Health / Marian Medical Center)
Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)
Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)
Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)
Sedgwick (Dignity Health / Marian Medical Center)
Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)
Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)
Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)
Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)
Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)
Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)
Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)
Sedgwick (LA County 5000 Claims Only)
Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)

Sedgwick Claims Management Services (TPA)

24
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
90
90
90
93
95
95
95
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Say NO to Discount Contracts
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Mandatory Life Cycle of a Workers’ Comp Bili

o)

Claims Administrator
Responsibilities

Contested, Denied Uncontested Uncontested
) or Incomplete Bill, Portion, Portion,
41 5 Working Days 30 Calendar Days 45 Calendar Days 60 Calendar Days 14 Calendar Days 21 Calendar Days
Yy t Yes No No Yes J
= Y
Electronic Employer Is
Billing? Government Entity?

P S -
a6 o [ ® & B o EF By s 2

Provider m Provider

. Second , EOR SBR
—>» Claims —» EOR |— Payment —3» &4 —3 . . — Claims —p
Administrator ElEReviow Administrator for SBR Payment

DaisyBill DaisyBill DaisyBill \

Complete
Bill

> +

Y

Compliant Bil File SBR within N
: 0 days of:
with 1) Receipt of EOR
Required Documentation OR A
2) WCAB, decision ‘
J

Y

f

Provider
Responsibilities
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AUTHORIZATION GUARANTEES PAYMENT!

CAgov | &4
State of California

Department of Industrial Relations

Home | Labor Law | Cal/OSHA -Safety & Health | Workers' Comp | Self insuran

Division of Workers' Compensation (DWC)

© Answers to frequently asked questions about utilization
review (UR) for claims administrators

Q. Does sending the requesting physician an approval of an RFA mean that payment must be made for the
authorized service?

A. Yes. Authorization means "assurance that appropriate reimbursement” for the treatment specified will be paid.
The California Labor Code provides that once an employer (or its insurer or URO) authorizes medical treatment, that
authorization shall not be rescinded or modified for any reason after the medical treatment has been provided based
on the authorization, even if the employer later determines the physician was not eligible to treat (e.g. was not an

MPN provider). Under the UR regulations, treatment is "authorized" when the decision to approve the RFA is
communicated to the requesting physician.
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“Request for Authorization of Medical Treatment,” DWC
Form RFA, contained in section 9785.5

PRINT CLE

State of California, Division of Workers” Compensation
REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION
DWC Form RFA

Attach the Doctor's First Report of Occupational Injury or lliness, Form DL3R 3021, a Treating Physician's
Progress Report, DWC Form PR-2, or equivalent narrative report substantiating the requested treatment.

_ MNew Reguesl _| Resubmission — Change in Maleral Facls
| Expedited Review: Checx box if employee faces an imminent and serous threat to his or her health
|| Chack box if roquesl is a wrilten confirmation of a prior aral requast.

Employee Information
Marme (Last, First, Middla):

Date of Injury (MM/DDYYYY): Date of Bitth (MMDDYYYY):
Claim Mumibser: E miployar:

Requesting Physician Information

Mame:

Practice Name: Contacl Name:

Address: City. | state:
Zip Code: Phione: Fax Mumber:

Specialty: NPl Number:

E-mail Address:
Claims Administrator Information
Company Narme: | Contacl Name:

| |

Instructions for Request for Authorization Form

Warning: Private healthcare information is contained in the Request for Authorization for Medical
Treatment, DWC Form RFA. The form can only go to other treating providers and to the claims
administrator.
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Option to Expedite

Non-Emergency  In-Patient

Utilization
Services

Non-Physician Review Physician
Treatment
Hospital Stay

Provided
Prospective Concurrent Retrospec

Prd\}ider
ok

v oV
Defer Approve Modify Delay Deny
L L

L J J

O I Expedited
m = 72 Hours )
' Request for “FA:x Claims RFA Prospective
' Authorization > R Administrator Decision
DaisyBill OR

» Concurrent ———3p +
5 Business Days

Retrospective
3 Calendar Days
' Non-Form
QWC Fom.BEA 'Written Request|
1) Doctor's First Report (Accepted at
(Form DLSR 5021) CA Discretion)
2) Treating Physician

Progress Report
(DWC Form PR-2)

3) Equivalent Narrative
Report

J
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In the WCADB’s recent Dubon v. World Restoration
decision (10/6/2014)

... an untimely UR decision is invalid.

As discussed above, a defendant’s UR decision will be
deemed invalid only if it is untimely or suffers from

material procedural defects that undermine the integrity
of the UR decision.
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Is Utilization Review Required?

7

CAgov |
State of California

Department of Industrial Relations

(/Gov

Home | Labor Law | CallOSHA - Safety & Health = Workers' Comp | Self insuran

Division of Workers' Compensation (DWC)

© Answers to frequently asked questions about utilization
review (UR) for claims administrators

Q. Is utilization review required in every case?

A. Yes, The California Supreme Court heid that utilization review must be used for every medical treatment request
in the California workers' compensation system. The court also held that approving requested treatment without
physician review is part of utilization review (UR), and only reviewing physicians may decide to delay, deny or medify
requested treatment. The UR regulations allow an employer to reduce the cost of physician review in UR by
designing a "prior authorization" program within the employer's UR plan. (See below: About prior authorization.)
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Workers’ Comp Strategies that
IMMEDIATELY Increase Revenue

. Second Bill Reviews (SBRsS) increase
revenue

. Cancel / Renegotiate network discount
contracts

. Requests for Authorization (RFAS)
guarantee payment
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Workers’ Compensation Billing Issues :
How to Be Successful

Questions?

Sarah Moray
smoray@daisybill.com
347.676.1548

G DaisyBill

Brilliant Technology for Workers' Comp


mailto:smoray@daisybill.com

